Raysan
LOAD CENTERS
Contents
Introduction             4
Product Features            4
 1. Design            4
  a. Aesthetics          4

4 2 - 00 X X X P (for branch breaker)
42     Code
00     Branch Breaker
X     Number of Pole.
X X    Ampere rating
P     Hassas Type
For	example,	item	code	42-00132P	represents	Hassas	Branch	Breaker,	1	Pole,	and	32A.
Knockout Dimensions
18
alfanar Raysan load Center
Indoor and Outdoor Types
Single Phase alfanar Raysan Load Center with MCB main Hassas 32-63 AT
NO. OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H h W w D d
4 32A 52-T104032PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
4 40A 52-T104040PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
4 50A 52-T104050PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
4 63A 52-T104063PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 32A 52-T106032PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 40A 52-T106040PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 50A 52-T106050PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 63A 52-T106063PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 32A 52-T108032PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 40A 52-T108040PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 50A 52-T108050PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 63A 52-T108063PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
Single Phase alfanar Raysan Load Center with MCB main AZM 32-100 AT
NO. OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H h W w D d
10 32A 52-T110032ZPF 534 500 270 220 120 98
10 40A 52-T110040ZPF 534 500 270 220 120 98
10 50A 52-T110050ZPF 534 500 270 220 120 98
10 63A 52-T110063ZPF 534 500 270 220 120 98
10 80A 52-T110080ZPF 534 500 270 220 120 98
10 100A 52-T110100ZPF 534 500 270 220 120 98
12 32A 52-T112032ZPF 585 550 270 220 120 98
12 40A 52-T112040ZPF 585 550 270 220 120 98
12 50A 52-T112050ZPF 585 550 270 220 120 98
12 63A 52-T112063ZPF 585 550 270 220 120 98
12 80A 52-T112080ZPF 585 550 270 220 120 98
12 100A 52-T112100ZPF 585 550 270 220 120 98
Two Phase alfanar Raysan Load Center with MCB main AZM 32-100 AT
NO. OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H h W w D d
4 32A 52-0404032PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
4 40A 52-0404040PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
4 50A 52-0404050PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
4 63A 52-0404063PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
4 80A 52-0404080PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
4 100A 52-0404100PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 32A 52-0406032PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 40A 52-0406040PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 50A 52-0406050PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 63A 52-0406063PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 80A 52-0406080PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 100A 52-0406100PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 32A 52-0408032PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 40A 52-0408040PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 50A 52-0408050PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 63A 52-0408063PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 80A 52-0408080PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 100A 52-0408100PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
Ordering Information
Indoor Type
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
20
Ordering Information
Three Phase alfanar Raysan Load Center with MCB main AZM 32-100 AT
NO. OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H h W w D d
6 32A 52-T06032PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
6 40A 52-T06040PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
6 50A 52-T06050PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
6 63A 52-T06063PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
6 80A 52-T06080PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
6 100A 52-T06100PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
12 32A 52-T12032PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
12 40A 52-T12040PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
12 50A 52-T12050PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
12 63A 52-T12063PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
12 80A 52-T12080PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
12 100A 52-T12100PF 558 515 390 343 131 104
18 32A 52-T18032PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
18 40A 52-T18040PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
18 50A 52-T18050PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
18 63A 52-T18063PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
18 80A 52-T18080PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
18 100A 52-T18100PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
24 32A 52-T24032PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
24 40A 52-T24040PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
24 50A 52-T24050PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
24 63A 52-T24063PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
24 80A 52-T24080PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
24 100A 52-T24100PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
30 32A 52-T30032PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
30 40A 52-T30040PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
30 50A 52-T30050PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
30 63A 52-T30063PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
30 80A 52-T30080PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
30 100A 52-T30100PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
36 32A 52-T36032PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
36 40A 52-T36040PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
36 50A 52-T36050PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
36 63A 52-T36063PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
36 80A 52-T36080PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
36 100A 52-T36100PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
42 32A 52-T42032PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
42 40A 52-T42040PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
42 50A 52-T42050PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
42 63A 52-T42063PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
42 80A 52-T42080PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
42 100A 52-T42100PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
Indoor Type
Two phase alfanar Raysan load center without main
NO.OF WAYS ITEM CODE H h W w D d
4 52-0304000PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
6 52-0306000PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
8 52-0308000PF 387 350 270 220 120 98
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
Ordering Information
Three Phase alfanar Raysan Load Center with MCCB main Hassas 32-63 AT
NO. OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H h W w D d
9 32A 52-T09032PF 387 350 270 220 126 104
9 40A 52-T09040PF 387 350 270 220 126 104
9 50A 52-T09050PF 387 350 270 220 126 104
9 63A 52-T09063PF 387 350 270 220 126 104
Three Phase alfanar Raysan Load Center with MCCB main AF100N 30-100 AT
NO. OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H h W w D d
12 30A 52-L12030PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
12 40A 52-L12040PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
12 50A 52-L12050PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
12 60A 52-L12060PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
12 75A 52-L12075PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
12 100A 52-L12100PF 634 591 390 343 131 104
18 30A 52-L18030PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
18 40A 52-L18040PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
18 50A 52-L18050PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
18 60A 52-L18060PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
18 75A 52-L18075PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
18 100A 52-L18100PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
24 30A 52-L24030PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
24 40A 52-L24040PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
24 50A 52-L24050PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
24 60A 52-L24060PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
24 75A 52-L24075PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
24 100A 52-L24100PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
30 30A 52-L30030PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
30 40A 52-L30040PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
30 50A 52-L30050PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
30 60A 52-L30060PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
30 75A 52-L30075PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
30 100A 52-L30100PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
36 30A 52-L36030PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
36 40A 52-L36040PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
36 50A 52-L36050PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
36 60A 52-L36060PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
36 75A 52-L36075PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
36 100A 52-L36100PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
42 30A 52-L42030PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
42 40A 52-L42040PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
42 50A 52-L42050PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
42 60A 52-L42060PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
42 75A 52-L42075PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
42 100A 52-L42100PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
Indoor Type
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
22
Ordering Information
Three Phase alfanar Raysan Load Center with MCCB main AF250N 125-225 AT
NO. OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H h W w D d
18 125A 52-L18125PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
18 150A 52-L18150PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
18 175A 52-L18175PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
18 200A 52-L18200PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
18 225A 52-L18225PF 710 667 390 343 131 104
24 125A 52-L24125PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
24 150A 52-L24150PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
24 175A 52-L24175PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
24 200A 52-L24200PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
24 225A 52-L24225PF 786 743 390 343 131 104
30 125A 52-L30125PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
30 150A 52-L30150PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
30 175A 52-L30175PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
30 200A 52-L30200PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
30 225A 52-L30225PF 891 848 390 343 131 104
36 125A 52-L36125PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
36 150A 52-L36150PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
36 175A 52-L36175PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
36 200A 52-L36200PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
36 225A 52-L36225PF 973 930 390 343 131 104
42 125A 52-L42125PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
42 150A 52-L42150PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
42 175A 52-L42175PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
42 200A 52-L42200PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
42 225A 52-L42225PF 1053 1010 390 343 131 104
48 125A 52-L48125PF 1133 1090 390 343 131 104
48 150A 52-L48150PF 1133 1090 390 343 131 104
48 175A 52-L48175PF 1133 1090 390 343 131 104
48 200A 52-L48200PF 1133 1090 390 343 131 104
48 225A 52-L48225PF 1133 1090 390 343 131 104
Indoor Type
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
Ordering Information
Three phase alfanar Raysan load center with MCCB main FE 250 AT
NO.OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H W D
24 250A 52-L24250PF 1150 500 195
30 250A 52-L30250PF 1150 500 195
36 250A 52-L36250PF 1150 500 195
42 250A 52-L42250PF 1310 500 195
48 250A 52-L48250PF 1310 500 195
Three phase alfanar Raysan load center with MCCB main AF400N 300-400 AT
NO.OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H W D
24 300A 52-L24300PF 1150 500 195
24 400A 52-L24400PF 1150 500 195
30 300A 52-L30300PF 1150 500 195
30 400A 52-L30400PF 1150 500 195
36 300A 52-L36300PF 1150 500 195
36 400A 52-L36400PF 1150 500 195
42 300A 52-L42300PF 1310 500 195
42 400A 52-L42400PF 1310 500 195
48 300A 52-L48300PF 1310 500 195
48 400A 52-L48400PF 1310 500 195
Indoor Type
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
24
Ordering Information
Three phase alfanar Raysan load center with MCB main AZM 32-100 AT
NO.OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H W D
12 32A 52-WPT12032PF 565 400 160
12 40A 52-WPT12040PF 565 400 160
12 50A 52-WPT12050PF 565 400 160
12 63A 52-WPT12063PF 565 400 160
12 80A 52-WPT12080PF 565 400 160
12 100A 52-WPT12100PF 565 400 160
18 32A 52-WPT18032PF 641 400 160
18 40A 52-WPT18040PF 641 400 160
18 50A 52-WPT18050PF 641 400 160
18 63A 52-WPT18063PF 641 400 160
18 80A 52-WPT18080PF 641 400 160
18 100A 52-WPT18100PF 641 400 160
24 32A 52-WPT24032PF 717 400 160
24 40A 52-WPT24040PF 717 400 160
24 50A 52-WPT24050PF 717 400 160
24 63A 52-WPT24063PF 717 400 160
24 80A 52-WPT24080PF 717 400 160
24 100A 52-WPT24100PF 717 400 160
30 32A 52-WPT30032PF 793 400 160
30 40A 52-WPT30040PF 793 400 160
30 50A 52-WPT30050PF 793 400 160
30 63A 52-WPT30063PF 793 400 160
30 80A 52-WPT30080PF 793 400 160
30 100A 52-WPT30100PF 793 400 160
36 32A 52-WPT36032PF 898 400 160
36 40A 52-WPT36040PF 898 400 160
36 50A 52-WPT36050PF 898 400 160
36 63A 52-WPT36063PF 898 400 160
36 80A 52-WPT36080PF 898 400 160
36 100A 52-WPT36100PF 898 400 160
42 32A 52-WPT42032PF 980 400 160
42 40A 52-WPT42040PF 980 400 160
42 50A 52-WPT42050PF 980 400 160
42 63A 52-WPT42063PF 980 400 160
42 80A 52-WPT42080PF 980 400 160
42 100A 52-WPT42100PF 980 400 160
Three phase alfanar Raysan load center with MCB main Hassas 32-63 AT
NO.OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H W D
9 32A 52- WPT09032PF 490 400 160
9 40A 52- WPT09040PF 490 400 160
9 50A 52- WPT09050PF 490 400 160
9 63A 52- WPT09063PF 490 400 160
Outdoor Type
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
Ordering Information
Three phase alfanar Raysan load center with MCCB main AF100N 30-100 AT
NO.OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H W D
12 30A 52-WPL12030PF 641 400 160
12 40A 52-WPL12040PF 641 400 160
12 50A 52-WPL12050PF 641 400 160
12 60A 52-WPL12060PF 641 400 160
12 75A 52-WPL12075PF 641 400 160
12 100A 52-WPL12100PF 641 400 160
18 30A 52-WPL18030PF 717 400 160
18 40A 52-WPL18040PF 717 400 160
18 50A 52-WPL18050PF 717 400 160
18 60A 52-WPL18060PF 717 400 160
18 75A 52-WPL18075PF 717 400 160
18 100A 52-WPL18100PF 717 400 160
24 30A 52-WPL24030PF 793 400 160
24 40A 52-WPL24040PF 793 400 160
24 50A 52-WPL24050PF 793 400 160
24 60A 52-WPL24060PF 793 400 160
24 75A 52-WPL24075PF 793 400 160
24 100A 52-WPL24100PF 793 400 160
30 30A 52-WPL30030PF 898 400 160
30 40A 52-WPL30040PF 898 400 160
30 50A 52-WPL30050PF 898 400 160
30 60A 52-WPL30060PF 898 400 160
30 75A 52-WPL30075PF 898 400 160
30 100A 52-WPL30100PF 898 400 160
36 30A 52-WPL36030PF 980 400 160
36 40A 52-WPL36040PF 980 400 160
36 50A 52-WPL36050PF 980 400 160
36 60A 52-WPL36060PF 980 400 160
36 75A 52-WPL36075PF 980 400 160
36 100A 52-WPL36100PF 980 400 160
42 30A 52-WPL42030PF 1060 400 160
42 40A 52-WPL42040PF 1060 400 160
42 50A 52-WPL42050PF 1060 400 160
42 60A 52-WPL42060PF 1060 400 160
42 75A 52-WPL42075PF 1060 400 160
42 100A 52-WPL42100PF 1060 400 160
Outdoor Type
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
26
Ordering Information
Three phase alfanar Raysan load center with MCCB main AF250N 125-225 AT
NO.OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H W D
18 125A 52-WPL18125PF 717 400 160
18 150A 52-WPL18150PF 717 400 160
18 175A 52-WPL18175PF 717 400 160
18 200A 52-WPL18200PF 717 400 160
18 225A 52-WPL18225PF 717 400 160
24 125A 52-WPL24125PF 793 400 160
24 150A 52-WPL24150PF 793 400 160
24 175A 52-WPL24175PF 793 400 160
24 200A 52-WPL24200PF 793 400 160
24 225A 52-WPL24225PF 793 400 160
30 125A 52-WPL30125PF 898 400 160
30 150A 52-WPL30150PF 898 400 160
30 175A 52-WPL30175PF 898 400 160
30 200A 52-WPL30200PF 898 400 160
30 225A 52-WPL30225PF 898 400 160
36 125A 52-WPL36125PF 980 400 160
36 150A 52-WPL36150PF 980 400 160
36 175A 52-WPL36175PF 980 400 160
36 200A 52-WPL36200PF 980 400 160
36 225A 52-WPL36225PF 980 400 160
42 125A 52-WPL42125PF 1060 400 160
42 150A 52-WPL42150PF 1060 400 160
42 175A 52-WPL42175PF 1060 400 160
42 200A 52-WPL42200PF 1060 400 160
42 225A 52-WPL42225PF 1060 400 160
48 125A 52-WPL48125PF 1183 400 160
48 150A 52-WPL48150PF 1183 400 160
48 175A 52-WPL48175PF 1183 400 160
48 200A 52-WPL48200PF 1183 400 160
48 225A 52-WPL48225PF 1183 400 160
Outdoor Type
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
Ordering Information
Three phase alfanar Raysan load center with MCCB main FE 250 AT
NO.OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H W D
24 250A 52- WPL24250PF 1150 500 195
30 250A 52- WPL30250PF 1150 500 195
36 250A 52-WPL36250PF 1150 500 195
42 250A 52-WPL42250PF 1310 500 195
48 250A 52-WPL48250PF 1310 500 195
Three phase alfanar Raysan load center with MCCB main AF400N 300-400 AT
NO.OF WAYS MAIN RATING ITEM CODE H W D
24 300A 52-WPL24300PF 1150 500 195
24 400A 52-WPL24400PF 1150 500 195
30 300A 52-WPL30300PF 1150 500 195
30 400A 52-WPL30400PF 1150 500 195
36 300A 52-WPL36300PF 1150 500 195
36 400A 52-WPL36400PF 1150 500 195
42 300A 52-WPL42300PF 1310 500 195
42 400A 52-WPL42400PF 1310 500 195
48 300A 52-WPL48300PF 1310 500 195
48 400A 52-WPL48400PF 1310 500 195
Outdoor Type
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
28
Hassas Features